

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21804/2024

M/s. Bharti Construction Co. Kushal Bagh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                        |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. K.K. Shah                          |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Aishwarya Anand<br>Mr. Tushar Jain |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN**

**Order**

**20/02/2025**

Learned counsel representing all the respondents seeks further time of four weeks to file reply.

Learned counsel for the petitioner insists urgency.

Considering the submissions of both the parties, learned counsel for the respondents is granted four weeks' time to file reply on a condition that no further adjournment shall be granted in future.

If reply is not filed within the stipulated time, the same entails to forfeiture of his future rights to file reply.

List the matter on 25.03.2025 alongwith S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21782/2024.

**(MR. MUNNURI LAXMAN),J**