

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21804/2024

M/s. Bharti Construction Co. Kushal Bagh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21782/2024
 2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21784/2024
 3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21868/2024
 4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21870/2024
 5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21873/2024
-

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. K.K. Shah

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aishwarya Anand, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

10/03/2026

1. Issue notices to the respondents.
2. Mr. Aishwarya Anand, learned AGC accept notices on behalf of the respondents.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that he has filed a rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents.
4. Office to check.
5. In case, the rejoinder has been filed by learned counsel for the petitioners, the same may be attached with the case file.
6. List these matters after two weeks in the category of 'admission notice serviced cases' of the cause-list.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J